
Public Holidays in Germany 2025 - 2026

2025

January 1, Wednesday: New Year’s Day (nationwide)
January 6, Monday: Epiphany (BW, BY, ST)
March 8, Saturday: International Women’s Day (BE, MV)
April 18, Friday: Good Friday (nationwide)
April 20, Sunday: Easter Sunday (Brandenburg)
April 21, Monday: Easter Monday (nationwide)
May 1, Thursday: Labour Day (nationwide)
May 8, Thursday: Liberation Day (Berlin only)
May 29, Thursday: Ascension Day (nationwide)
June 8, Sunday: Whit Sunday (Brandenburg)
June 9, Monday: Whit Monday (nationwide)
June 19, Thursday: Corpus Christi (BW, BY, HE, NW, RP, SL, parts of SN, TH)
August 15, Friday: Assumption Day (SL, parts of BY)
October 3, Friday: German Unity Day (nationwide)
October 31, Friday: Reformation Day (some states)
November 1, Saturday: All Saints’ Day (BW, BY, NW, RP, SL)
November 19, Wednesday: Day of Repentance (Saxony)
December 25, Thursday: Christmas Day (nationwide)
December 26, Friday: Boxing Day (nationwide)

2026

January 1, Thursday: New Year’s Day (nationwide)
January 6, Tuesday: Epiphany (BW, BY, ST)
March 8, Sunday: International Women’s Day (BE, MV)
April 3, Friday: Good Friday (nationwide)
April 5, Sunday: Easter Sunday (Brandenburg)
April 6, Monday: Easter Monday (nationwide)
May 1, Friday: Labour Day (nationwide)
May 14, Thursday: Ascension Day (nationwide)
May 25, Monday: Whit Monday (nationwide)
June 4, Thursday: Corpus Christi (BW, BY, HE, NW, RP, SL, parts of SN, TH)
August 15, Saturday: Assumption Day (SL, parts of BY)
October 3, Saturday: German Unity Day (nationwide)
October 31, Saturday: Reformation Day (some states)
November 1, Sunday: All Saints’ Day (BW, BY, NW, RP, SL)
December 25, Friday: Christmas Day (nationwide)
December 26, Saturday: Boxing Day (nationwide)
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